1 SCOPE

(PREVIEW)

Indian Sandard
BASIC CHROMIUM SULPHATE

(FOR TANNING) — SPECIFICATION

( First Revision)

This standard prescribes the requirements and the
methods of sampling and test for basic chromium
sulphate, in the form of flakes or powder, used in leather
industry for tanning.

2 REFERENCES
The following standards are necessary adjuncts to this

standard:
ISNo.
264: 2005

265 : 1998

266 : 1993

1070: 1992
14575 :1999

Title

Specification for nitric acid (third
revision)

Specification for hydrochloric acid
(fourth revision)

Specification for sulphuric acid
(third revision)

Reagent grade water (third revision)
Determination of pentachloro phenol
(PCP) in leather — Method of test

1S 6301 : 2013


SR264.pdf
SR265.pdf
SR266.pdf
SR1070.pdf
SR14575.pdf

	Slide 3

