

## IS 6301 : 2013

## Indian Standard BASIC CHROMIUM SULPHATE (FOR TANNING) — SPECIFICATION

(First Revision)

## **1 SCOPE**

This standard prescribes the requirements and the methods of sampling and test for basic chromium sulphate, in the form of flakes or powder, used in leather industry for tanning.

## **2 REFERENCES**

The following standards are necessary adjuncts to this standard:

IS No.	Title
264: 2005	Specification for nitric acid ( <i>third</i>
265 : 1998	revision) Specification for hydrochloric acid (fourth revision)
266 : 1993	Specification for sulphuric acid ( <i>third revision</i> )
1070: 1992	Reagent grade water (third revision)
14575 :1999	Determination of pentachloro phenol (PCP) in leather — Method of test